(c) If it is found that a person intentionally, knowingly or recklessly violated section 5-150(3) 
then upon conviction a person shall be punished by a fine of not less than one thousand 
dollars ($1,000.00) for a first offense, a fine of not less than one thousand five hundred 
dollars ($1,500.00) for a second offense, and a fine of not less than two thousand dollars 
($2,000.00) for a third and subsequent offense.

(d)(c) Nothing in this section shall limit any and all other criminal, civil or administrative 
remedies available to the city in seeking to enforce the provisions of this chapter.